CY7C1021CV33 Automotive
1-Mbit (64 K × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-05132 Rev. *P  Revised February 13, 2013
1-Mbit (64 K × 16) Static RAM
Features
■ Temperature ranges
❐ Automotive-A: –40 °C to 85 °C

CY7C1021CV33 Automotive
Document Number: 38-05132 Rev. *P Page 12 of 19
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
10 CY7C1021CV33-10ZSXA 51-85087 44-pin TSOP Type II (Pb-free) Automotive-A
12 CY7C1021CV33-12VXE 51-85082 44-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY7C1021CV33-12ZSXE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP Type II (Pb-free)
CY7C1021CV33-12BAE 51-85096 48-ball FBGA
Temperature Range: X = A or E
A = Automotive-A; E = Automotive-E
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = ZS or V or BA
ZS = 44-pin TSOP Type II
V = 44-pin Molded SOJ
BA = 48-ball FBGA
Speed: XX = 10 ns or 12 ns
Voltage range: V33 = 3 V to 3.6 V
Process Technology: C = 0.16 µm
Data width: 1 = × 16-bits
Density: 02 = 1-Mbit
Family Code: 1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - XX XX7 02 V33 XC1 X
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CY7C1021CV33 Automotive
Document Number: 38-05132 Rev. *P Page 13 of 19
Package Diagrams
Figure 9.  44-pin SOJ (400 Mils) V44.4 Package Outline, 51-85082
51-85082 *E